Washington, D.C. 20503

04-13-1999



Patent and Trademark Office 101007462 Tab sentings 2, C.O. 13b senting \$ 0.0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): I. Name of conveying party(ics): Edward C. McManus and Name: Webster Plastics David W. Lodge Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 yes 🔯 no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger XXAssignment Street Address: 83 Estates Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_ City Fairport State NY 14450 29 March 1999 Yes X: No Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 29 Mar. 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes KyNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas B. Ryan Internal Address: Eugene Stephens & Associates Authorized to be changed to deposit account 56 Windsor Street Street Address: \_ 8. Deposit account number: City: <u>Rochester</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY ZIP 14605 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000013 09282836 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MAR 3 1 1999 Thomas B. Ryan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

PATENT

REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0315

#### ASSIGNMENT

## For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Edward C. McManus, 6057 Ely Avenue, Livonia, New York, 14487; and David W. Lodge, 4981 Route 21 South, Canandaigua, New York, 14424,

# hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Webster Plastics, 83 Estates Drive, Fairport, New York, 14450, a Delaware corporation,

### the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

### MAGNET CARRIER FOR MOTOR HOUSING

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Edward C. McManus

3-29-99

3-79-99 Date

3-29-99

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

PATENT **REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0316**